

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 754 OF 2010

SUBHAJOY TRIPURA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA TR.SECY HOME DEPT.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
 Ms.Ramita Guha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is
condoned.

Office to process the matter further.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master