

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 754/2010

SUBHAJOY TRIPURA . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA HOME DEPARTMENT SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 01.09.2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)